

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (S.J) No. 110 of 2025

Vidya Bhushan Singh

.....Appellant

Versus

The State of Jharkhand

.....Respondent

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Appellant : Mr. Amrit Kumar Singh, Advocate

For the State : Mr. Fahad Allam, A.P.P

Order No: 02/ Dated: 08.04.2025

Admit.

2. Call for the legible scanned copy of the Lower Court Records.
3. Put up this case after receipt of the same.
4. Learned A.P.P is permitted to file counter affidavit with regard to I.A No. 1398 of 2025.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

Avinash/