

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (SJ) No.110 of 2025

....

Vidya Bhushan	Versus	Appellant
The State of Jharkhand		Respondent

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Appellant	: Mr. Anurag Kashyap, Advocate	
For the State	: Mr. Fahad Alam, APP	

.....

Order No.04/20th August 2025

Learned APP prays for two weeks' time to file Supplementary Counter Affidavit on the point of prohibited arms seized by the Police from the appellant and other co-accused persons.

2. Put up this case after two weeks.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

Nishant/-