

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cr. Appeal (S.J.) No.110 of 2025

Vidya Bhushan Singh		Appellant
Versus		
State of Jharkhand		Respondent

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Appellant	: Mr. A.K. Kashyap, Sr. Advocate
	: Ms. Supriya Dayal, Advocate
For the State	: Mr. Fahad Allam, APP

07/Dated:22nd April, 2026

Learned APP is directed to file objection to the I.A. No.4547 of 2026.

2. Put up this case after two weeks.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

Dated: 22.04.2026
Saket/-