

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (SJ) No.110 of 2025

....

Vidya Bhushan Singh	Versus	Appellant
The State of Jharkhand		Respondent

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Appellant	: Mr. A.K. Kashyap, Sr. Advocate
For the State	: Mr. Fahad Allam, APP

.....

Order No.08/ 05th August, 2026

It appears that learned A.P.P has not filed the objection to the I.A. No. 4547 of 2026.

2. Put up this case on 12th August, 2026.
3. In the meantime, learned APP must file the objection to the I.A. No. 4547 of 2026.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

Dated 05.08.2026

Nishant/-