

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Criminal Appeal (S.J.) No. 110 of 2025

Vidya Bhushan Singh Appellant
Versus
The State of Jharkhand Respondent

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Appellant : Mr. A.K. Kashyap, Sr.Advocate
For the State : Mr. Fahad Allam, A.P.P.

09/12.08.2026 Heard learned Senior Counsel for the appellant and the learned A.P.P. appearing for the State.

2. Learned A.P.P. has submitted that altogether the petitioner has Ten (10) criminal antecedents.

3. learned counsel for the appellant prays for Two (02) weeks' time to file an affidavit on the point of criminal antecedent of the appellant.

4. Under the circumstances, on the request of learned Senior Counsel for the appellant, put up this case on 02.09.2026.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

s.m.
Dated 12.08.2026